
Workforce Development Websites

JOB LISTINGS
North Carolina Job Link www.ncjoblink.com
Employment Security Commission www.ncesc.com
NC Jobs www.ncjobspot.com
America’s Job Bank www.ajb.dni.us
Jobs Market www.jobsmarket.com
NC Job Source www.statejobs.com/nc.html
Simply Hired www.simplyhired.com
Monster Health Care www.medsearch.com
Headhunter www.headhunter.net/jobseeker
Professionals In Transition http://www.jobsearching.org
Indeed www.indeed.com
Jibber Jobber www.jibberjobber.com

NEWSPAPERS
Winston-Salem Journal www.journalnow.com
NC Newspapers List www.newspaperlinks.com/newspaperlist.cfm?sid=nc

CITY/COUNTY/STATE JOB LISTINGS
Davie County  www.co.davie.nc.us
Forsyth County www.co.forsyth.nc.us
Rockingham County  www.co.rockingham.nc.us
Stokes County  www.co.stokes.nc.us
Surry County  www.co.surry.nc.us
Yadkin County  www.yadkincounty.gov
City of Winston-Salem www.ci.winston-salem.nc.us
NC State Personnel www.osp.state.nc.us/jobs

PRIVATE SECTOR EMPLOYMENT
Wake Forest University Baptist Medical
Center

www.wfubmc.edu

Wake Forest University Jobs www.wfu.edu/hr/

LABOR MARKET INFORMATION
NC Economic & Labor Market Info. www.websaras.org
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NC Profile www.ncprofile.org

EDUCATION AND TRAINING
NC Community College System www.ncccs.cc.nc.us
University of North Carolina System www.ga.unc.edu/UNC_Schools/
Job Corps jobcorps.doleta.gov/
NC JobLink System www.joblink.com

WAGE AND SALARY RULES/INFORMATION
NC Wage & Hour Bureau www.dol.state.nc.us/wh/wh.htm
CareerJournal.com www.careerjournal.com 
America’s Career Information Net www.acinet.org
Youth Rules www.youthrules.dol.gov/
Work Permits www.dol.state.nc.us/wh/ycertif.htm

INDUSTRY GROWTH AND DECLINE
NC Economic & Labor Market Info www.websaras.org/
America’s Career Information Net www.acinet.org
Occupational Outlook Handbook www.bls.gov/ocohome.htm
State Occupational Information www.ncesc.com/

CAREER EXPLORATION
America’s Career Information Net www.acinet.org
Occupational Outlook Handbook www.bls.gov/ocohome.htm
North Carolina Careers www.nccareers.org

FASTEST GROWING OCCUPATIONS
Bureau of Labor Statistics www.bls.gov/emp/emptab3.htm

FINANCIAL AID INFORMATION
North Carolina State Educational
Assistance Authority

www.ncseaa.edu

The College Foundation www.cfnc.org
FinAid – The Financial Information Page www.finaid.org/
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